
IT.EM 
-r-i-

.c~'J1Ar1·i.11' ry·· J.1' N. FW TFH.3EY 
, - • ~1 • • ..,;..,+ ~ •. :· I • f...I "''· .... 

Depb..:r~_t1i1i:11t or. w.0-; ru~:1d . Publlc ,'.3aJ'et::y :· 
or:v;:(s lC)N OP ALCDHOJ~IG:. BKVEfL~uE O(H~~fi\Q.{;,' 
io6o Broad stree·:e No·wa:rk 2 /. r~!~" ."!/ o,,. 

'l1ABLE OF. C9NTEN'l1S 

lo D!SCIPLINARX," PROCE'EDINGS (Ewing Township} - LEWDNESS AND 
IMMORAL AC'rIVITIES (INDECEN'r DANCE' ,... SALES TO MINORS -
UNQUALIFIED EMPLOYEES - PRIOR RECORD OF PREDECESSOR IN 
IN11ERESl1 - LICENSE SUSPENDED'· FOR 70 DAYS, LESS 5 FO.R _PLEA~ 

\ 

2. PISC IP LINA RY PROCEEDINGS', (Paterson) - HOSTESSES ~ PRIOR 
RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED D'OR LW DAYS" . 

3.. DISCIPLINARY PHOCEEDINOS (Jef;ferson Township.) - SALE 
DURING PROHIJ3I 1rED HOURS, IN VIOLJ\.~~ION OF RULE l OF STATE 
r-rnGULf.\'l1IONS NO~ 38' - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS" 

4 ~ DISCIPLINARY PHOCEEDINGS· (Scotch Plains) · - .SALES TO MINORS - · 
PHIOR RECORD N(fr CONSIDERED BECAUSE OF Lt\ PSE OF TIME -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, L8SS 5 FOR PJ~EA !' , 

'' 

s.· DISCIPLINJ\RY PHOCEEDINGS (Ha.hW~ty) ·- s7:AT"E BEVERP.GE DISTRI..;. 
BU'TOH 1S _LICENSE,- CHARGE ALLEGING SALE A';[' PREMISES OTHER 
T~H.AN LICENRED PREMISES :t DISMISSED .. 

. 6.. DISCIPLif\TARY PROCEEDINGS (f'lainfte ld.) - CHARGES ALLEGING 
SALE AND CONSUMYI'ION ·UP J-\LCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING 
PROHIBITED HOUHS l1N:O FAILURE TO HAVE LICENSED PREMISES 
CLOSED DURING P.ROHii3ITED HOURS :J IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL 
ORDINANCE, DIS MISSED - HIND:ZHING INVESTIGATION - LICENSE 
SUSPE1TDED FOR 10 DAYS .. 

7.. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Lawrence rrownship) - LEWDNESS 
AND IMMORAL AC 1rIVITIES (INDECENT SONGS AND srroRTES) -
PRIOR RECORD. OF PHEDECESSOR ·IN rrqrrEREST NOT CONSIDERED 
.BECAUSE OF Ll\PSE OF TIME - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, 
IBSS 5 l:POR PLEA ~ 

8. . DISCIP:f.iINARY PROCEEDINGS (Lodi) - S,f\lEq TO MINORS - PRI.OR. 
RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS, 5 F'O:f1. PLEA .. 

_9., ,· DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Jersey City) - SALE DURING 
PROHIBI~ED HOUH.S:; IN VIOLATION OP RULE 1 OF STATE REGULA­
TIONS N09 38 - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30. 
DAYS J LESS 5 FOR PIBA o · 

. lOo DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Lodi) ~ ORDER REIMPOSING SUSPEN­
SION APTER APFIHMATION BY $UPERIOR CQURT, APPELLATE 
DIVISION.. . _ 

11. STATE LICENSES -_ NEW APPLICA'l'IONS FILED o 

I 
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: Depar.trnent: of· IJ(:i.w ·and Publio Safet~/ 
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. bIVISION OF' ALCOHOL_IC BEVERAGE CON'rRoL·. -
' 1060 Dro~d Street Newav~ 2~ N.,J~ 
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_,'C<·-·. -

··:·.-:::: .. :.1• .. ,DISCIPLINARY. PROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS· AND IMMORA·L AOT,IVI,TI~i(_· ... _ ... ·· · -
:.~:_:::·::.-._ :(INPECE.NT DANCE) - .. SALES TO MINORS - UNQUALIFIEllEMPI;p~~~·:•> .. 
. <: .. · .. -.· .. ·<.PRIOR···REOORD OF ·PREDECESSOR. IN IWrERES1,. - LICENSE S_USJ?ENDEJ)· >. 
- ... ·_ /:J?OR· 70 DAYS,, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. . . . '". . . ,-

.. 
.. :·In· .. "the Matter _·of t)isci~l.inary . ) 
. , _P;r-oc~eo.1ngs. ·aga_ins t. · . 

1 ) 
EA'rON. c~UB -as (A"N, ;r. cpRP_.) -~ 

. T/a· -~ATON OLU:f3. 88. · . :f. ) 
(;QQ. -Ew.ingv:tll~ Bo~Q. :1: 

' . . " . ~ . 
. '., .. ,·, 

·: .·~wi·ng- ·r:rown~hip -: · ) 
. ·ro.· ·T:rent_on~ · N ~ ,r:, 

) : 
... · ·JtolQ.er_· of Plenary .Re.tail ·con~ump- · 

.. -t·1on. -License C-1,_ issued by· the· ) 
.·_·Township 'Commit tee or Ewiilg · 

::: rrow.~~~.t£ : .. ~~--~-- ---~ -~-~~~ _, ___ --· ~-_--) · 
· · &. Fel'oone-, Esqs ., ·-b!y Joseph J, Felcone, :· .. -... 

.r .. 

· · for. Pefendant-licensee. • • • • • ! 

F. ! Ambrose·, Esq.,_ appearfng .for Division 
· Be\rejrage Control. · 

of f\leohol1Q_ .' 

' . ' . ·~ ~-

·r .· .": ·pef~nQ.ant nas plead~d !l.C?E~ y_-glt_ to the follow:ti1~ chat$'3.~.:~ ~--: 

. -·- ''l ! On Saturday night; J'anua-ry . 28, an_d ~arly· .Sund.ay : .'_: ,~ · · 
--·· . ·morning., Januar-y 29 ~ 1956, you allowed, p.ermi tte.d and _B-\\.f~.·. 

- fer-ed· ·lewdness,· immoral e.ctivity and foul-, filthy and . · .. ·, "'·" 
•.".. Qbf3cene conduct iq and upon your lic.ensed premises 1n ~hat·:- ... 

.•. a female entertainer perfo:rme'd in a. -lewd, indecent and . .· . 
· immoral manner; .in yiolat:i.on of Rule 5. of State R~gUrlat1orn:i · · 
. No. 29. ". ·· : · 

' : . ·_ .. : -

. ·. De·f~ndany· .pleaded guilty to the following charges: 
. ' . . ' 

. II . . - - : . . 

·. . 2_. ,Dur:Lng the r early morning hours of January 29,, . ··- _. 
· l956., :you sold, served and delivered and. alloweq,. pe:rm1t."" "r 

--ted a.nd suffered the· sale, service a.nd delivery of a_lcQ~ · ... , .. 
--ho.;tic beverages; directly or ; indirectly, to person~· ·'Unfie;r 

'•,' . 

the age _of' twenty-one (2l) ye.ars, viz.~ Kenneth .,..-~.; age. · · 
: ·l6, ·Robert ---, age 17, and Johri- _.;_ __ , age 19, and allowed·~· 
·- ·perm:Ltted ·and suffered the consumption· of alcoholic· beve:r"" 
age~. ·by.- ,such persons in a_nd 1 upon yo":rn licena.ed ·:prem1s·~s ;­
i_rt violat;ton of- Rule lo~ ,S_tate Regulations No •. 20. - .. -

. · .. ·~ .-·· 
.. : •• '1•: 

·, .. ;,,· ...... 

• . . . l ' • 

~ ... ~: "· " ' . 

. 'l' 

.. , 

... ;,3~ On ·saturday night,,. January 28, .. arid early Sunc,i~y ·• . 
. rrtQX.10.tng., J&nuary 29, 1956; you know-:l.ngly .· employ~d on yo_ur .. _. 
:.+1oens$.O .·premise·s Marie. Saund'ers·.1 Sax- Gill, Alphonso Jones,· 

.. Tal.i.b-· ·:oa..woua; ·Charles Coleman and Earl·Wormack, non.--~es~;.,..;_· 
~ ·. ·.aen-te Of .New Jersey, who had no.t ol:>ta1ned/ .any. requisite 
· · ~_mployment p@J;rmi ts from the D_irjeoto:r of the D1v1s_ion_ o·f.· ... 

A·lcoho11o Bev~ras;e. Control; in violation of_ Rule 4. o!i · ... , ' 
··state R~~ul~t1ons· No•' 13·. ''- · - · 

.. ·, · .,_. _ . ..·It: ~pp~a.r~ trom the 1~11.e ·in th~ within c-~ae that, A.SO · .. " : 
:· · .... -.aeents:.:~n.·te_r~d -.d~-!'~pd·fil:nt :·~. licens-eo prem1~HHJ. a.t. 8.'bcrut ·l·o :Q.0_: p_.rn •. -· 

>.·:; · • ~~/~~~~~m~~h<!tf ~f~~·r~~!ti7~~.~~.6w~.~~,~~~=.~::~t.~~m~~~~!~i~;n •····· ·. ···• ·. 
! ' ' .. ''· • - • . . • • ' ... ·: ·;. ..·' ' • • • ' ' ' _·· • '.. • ( • " ,· • ~ 

,-'·. :.- ; " 
: ' .. 



. ' ' ~· ' 

. ,p~y~J:lg a* adm:iS.s ion charge ·of ~0¢ · pe;. '\)er~ori · wer& adm± tt•ed' £6 
a,ueh. .room in whf.ch there .:was. Eli ·rais-.ed platform ·:or..:. stage. At 

· ~:bo;uf ·10 ·:30 p .ni 9 a.· five ~piece ·band.· appeared on :the scene· an¢: 
·:t'.ts3.:leader .announc~ed: that the floor show·,was about to be pr~·- . 
i~~ep,.ted,.o ;··:·.There >were :about twenty -mala {lnd f~male persons. present:, 
·~~:-.:->t·e.ma.le,·::vocialist. firs.t appeared and then a female called ... 
:,~r~~fric.;e,~s~ ,.De.l11al)., ?.ppeare.d. o~ t:he_: f:?.tage _.-a.tt:ired: ..... ·in .. ~bbrev.iated 
.;:.tho:r:t1S:'_'and · b:ras.si.ere :an.d.;··ru1·1;..;;leJ:lg'.t:Q:. blac·k". bo.s:e·.,··:~nd:.'.s·li:pper,s .•. 
·,;\$;hi{·,l);egart_··t:a>.da·n:oe· .by mC:>ving' about 'the 'sta·g.e .. with·'her._:.:bac.k.: :t;';q, 
. ::1,bhe:.juad.ience .. ·, .rotating her buttocks··· 'in· a· cloc:.l<Wi:se · mo_t:~ot1 •. :· .. ~he 
:~be:p b'~gan a :.se.r.ies o.f violent .l;mmps.' .and · g:r.ind·s 'in· ._t .. _ime: ;·w::t.th;; 
·:i:~he.· rri.Q.s,i;c.'.,, .. She next s.tood, up . straight with her back :t·o /'..the:.. . 
~~Ud:i·E?n.ee., legs· s:pread about two fe:e.t -~part, ~n~ quive:~e.d. ·"her. . 
. \Jafuttt:oJ;;:ks· .. v:tolently.o She then lowe~ed. her body to a:-· prone p:os1:..·-· 
:~-1·01t<on the ·stage. floor·, ·ra.cing upw~rcts·,,. ·and p.erform..e<i,.,1.rv.·a ,.· 
j~fiaiiper· s.imulating, s..eiual .intercourse-~ . :_:AT:t~r .. ".th1s.··d~nc:e:·,r."t·~~ 
;~,~nd' perf,OI1faed :and a· male vocall.s t . sang s.e_veral. p.opula:r a:ong·s. 
::~~, ._

0 ·r1oo"rn ·shmif' ·w~s again presented a.t aJ:?out ·midnig;.nt: .. -w·i~h:. · 
· .J!.>:r'incess De.lila,h repeating her previous .performanc:·e ·~ · 

.. ~ . ' ! . l 

· ·. ·.. · "A vµlgar exhi'.b~.tion such -a.~. t):ie>performanc·e., de,s·.cr'ibe.d 
. --~l)ove: has. no place on licensed pr.erni.se·s •·.. . · · · · . · · · ·, . -.. ,. 
' 1.:... ·:-.;. - ,_ .. ·.·, .. _· . -: ' . . . . ' i' ' .. ' . '... . '' ,. -: : . ".· ... ' ...... · ...... : '··.·". "" ' 

. . .. - . Tt- further appears that during the sec.ond ... pe.rfCfrl_rq.ance ·of.· . , 
. ~-¥F~-- f~oor' ·_show, ·.two young. m~n, C?ne .of:. whorri .8.-P.P.eared -:to .. b.~: .. ~ :mirior·t·:\. 
·. ~~~"l:t .. er.e:d-.-':t.be, ro.om.· . The agents observed. a w:a1tr·e;s·~. :s-erve· .. '.t;'he.se. two. :.· · 

.f.o:lfilg :.men. with ·two. bottles1. o_f bee:r:. whi.ch· they cons"l::uned·~ ·A group · · · 
.r;~,:t\·:rd.ve· yo.ting men was, obse-rv.ed entering .the. room ·and. takil;lg seats 
i~~~t".-t.o. · the two young men~ . Two membe-rs of this group. appea:red 
"]~!o: '.pe: ·mino:rs"' The waitress served this. group with ft've bot~les· 
:~:f,;:~i.;'t)..e:.e:I1'.·-and .to.Ire .two ·apparent minors. w.er.e obs·erved :drlnk;t11.g. the : · 
:~J;)e:e::r·;~'.: ·Wti.1.le the .. agents were awa.i t'ing the arrival ·.of 1,oc;al p,ol.1.c:e· 

· -,w:hom:::.:taey ·had.· s·ummoned·~ the two young men and -the.:":group .. df ·r1 ve 
:U,;Q;µpg·;'.:,men pic·ked up their !'.espective bottles of· b.ee:r and were · 
-i\~fbo.ut: ... :t'O :enter the- barroomo The.reupon~ the agents,·.mad·e-:kriown ·· 
:'.1j;b:e ir" fd,ent:l:t:Les and questioned the· three .young men_,- s,eized' their 

· · · .... ~ ~ve.'~;pec·t.ive drinks and ascertained that their nam·es and ages were· . 
. . ·_:::~¥~e-th-.·_,~-~-· {ag-e 16).; Robe-rt ;..~- (age 17) .9 and J~hn- -.-;.;: (ag~ 19).. 

. . .. ... ·.1' .• .·' '· ' . ' ' .. '. . . 

. . · y· .·. :~Jame'.S, Eaton, president of the· corpo.rai;;e·~·I,ic.en,se:e; was. 
, .>}P1~,e;sent when the agents id.ent1riea themselves. and. w!as .. ·1nro_rmed 

.. ,·'.~P,Y'::~:hem· of the:. ~llege.d violations the.y ·had. o·b.served" · 'Sig.tied_ 
.· ~·:'~~wqrr1 s.t:a.t:e:ment.$ w·e.re. o.btai_~.ed fro:n the TJJ.ai tress., the .,'1orri~n .::who 
· .. ;~d:~ p.e::rfo:rrned th.e dance, Mr~-- Eato.;n>and the minnrs · con.f~rr:nil'.lg the 
' :,',~~()'.t.~v;tt:i.es which had been O:bserved' by the agents"' The. rrd,nor:s 
· ;:a-~aer·t. in.-·th.elr statement.s that.none.·of them were asked to ... state 
· ;:e·~er.~~: -ag¢s •· · 

-.>:<· . : . ":During··the course o·f obtaining· such statements·; the· agents 
. ,,:~s.:c·:ertained .that six per-sons i .four members of the. band' ·the.':· 
·.: .. ::;'.1:.~S:.ci~~:~· ·o~ ·su·ch band_, and a voca11:st.~· whose ·names appeap in- Charge 
.. \3l;;,;.'.~ltho.'\igh.non-re·s_idents., did not have ·requis1t-e permits .to be· 
.. :~mp1oyed on licensed premises Q· 

. . .... , . Defendant corporate-licensee ·has ·:po .prio.r: adjudi.c·ated .. 
· ~)?·eeord_e: Hovrn·ver;·· James Eaton;·· president· of such_ licensee;- held· 
.a .. :_.'llcen-s.·e "in partne.rship; va th· one J·ohh Wyrick for prernises loca­
-~:~.d-:, ~l.s.e~her-e_.~- which license v.ms :s:uspe_nded by the·· local issuing 
.~autnp·rtty for twenty:-one days j -effective F·ebruary 17, 1947 ~: for 
;sa-:le to mino.rso ' ' . ' .. ' ; ' ' . . " ' ' . . . 

· .. . :. · ·The· usual suspension for .the ·violation set· fo.rth in 
··· -:.C~ha.r~e.: l ·is thirty days *> .. Re Hotel_ ~Holid_.?-JL;_Jnc ~- 3 -Bullet in· 1083 ,.: 
. ,_~;tern;. 7'. · As· to, Charge ·2: Until recently the usuc:il penalty ·:for · 

·.sale of' alcoholic beverages to ··three minO.rs, including·:a· min.oi,1 · 
.e.:txteen years· of age i was a suspensio.n o.f '.:twenty-five days~. . · " 
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:-.Re·: Len.' s. · Ta ve·I·n·,, · Bullet in 1002·, ·Item 4.·o _ :: However·., on ":Jariui;l.~f :: .·. 
·.16., -.1956,. I announced that the·" pen~lty "in suc.h aa~es wo·uld. be 
.. -~rioreased· py ·five.· days .. (Bu.lletin J.095,. Item 1) r. · Sine-,~ .. tne ·... .. 
·•
1,,iolat:ton herein o'cc.urred .. after that. ~nnouncement, I $.hall· ~ua~· 

. -penct .. :def~ndant•s·.1icen;Je for an addttionar .. thirty days· ·and··ror · 
.aii:a_dditi"onal ·five ·days because of the priO'r similar· V;io~ation 
WQioh ·occurred more· than five but less than ten years ·!ago~ 
Re. :Belisonzi and Maur-ic.e, Bulietin.1100, .Item. llo A suspeQ-· 
6 j.on of ·thirty-f.1 ve days is, there fore ,I) indicated for. the 
V.iolation set forth in Charge 211 The usual suspension for 
.th~ violation involved in Charge 3 is.five dayso Re Cadillac 
·~r Corporation,Bulletin 1059, Item 2 e. r· shal .. l,. theref.ore, 

. ·au.spend de.f.endant 8& license for a total period of· seventy da.ys • 
F~\7'3 ... days·· Will be 'remitted for the plea entered. here+.~, r lea,v~. 

"~n.g. a ne:t suspension of si:x:ty-f.ive d~ys I' · . . f · ,, > · 
. ' . . . ' '. . ' ; . . ! : . ' . 

'·.. . Ac.cordingly, it is, on this 28th_ day of March,/ ~95'6~ · :·· · 
. . . .. . . . . . . I _. , . -

· · ·. ·· ... __ :. ·ORDERED that Plenary Retail, Consumption License C~l, • 
· ~· .. 1_sf3ued' by ttie Township Committee. of .Ewing Township ~o Ea ton_· 

·Club· 88 ·(A Ne J. · Corp~), t/;3. Eaton Club 8.8, 200 Ewi.ngvill~-
. ·; -~oap. ·,· · EWing Township, ·be . and the · same · is here by s us,pendeq f o,r: . 

. ·,:a-··.pe.riod ·of sixty-five (65 )· days, commencing at 2 :30 a .m& · · : · .. 
_:.:~~~-1'1 -g; 1956, and_ terminating _at 2_:30 a.m. June 13, 1956. · ··_, 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS. 
- - Directoti •. : . · 

- ' 

,:f?,, · PISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ HOSTESSES - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE 
',1:~: .. : . .,, -.·.sus. PENDED FOR'. 40 DAYS ... 
L~~ /·\ .·. 

-'In:·tbe Matter of Disciplinary 
· ,Pr6c~edings against 

'1r' ,_ 

· .. : LEE· CLUB~- A CQR,P e 

. 'r/a .I~E CLUB ' 
~7' Church Street 

. Paterson. 1, -N co J., 
. . . ' 

·Holder_ of Plenary Retail Consump-
~tion License c-126, issued by the 
Board.of Alcoholic Beverage Control ) 

·.to·~ the C1 ty of Paterson. 

) 

} 

~~--~--~~----~----------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

~ . 

)ienry Ricc.obene, '.Esq~, by Salva tore D ~ . Viviano,· Esq$> J · A.ttorhey 
· · · for Defendant-licensee .. 

·:· Edwa:pd F·., ·Ambrose, Esq., appearing_.fo.r Division of Alcoholic 
.\ B~v~rage Control. 

~\ 

BY .THE. ·DIRECTOR: 
' . ' - .. _,., 

·Defendant has pleaded not guilty to "a charge alleging:. 
· '·,tnat: 

'· .. 

"on· August 12, · 13, 27 and· 28,·' 1955, you allowed .
1 

· pe1"-: 
Jfiltted and suffered females employed on your-licensed 
premise~ to accept beverages at the e)(pense .of or as a : 
gift from c~tomers and patrons J 11) ·violation of Rule ·-2~-
oJ' . state. Regulations No e 20 0 

11 . . . ' 
. ~ . ' . 

. . · · ·•· Af the hea~ing held h.erein an ABC agent testified· that! 'he 
and another agent entered -defendant •s licensed pr·emises ·at d.·b'o\it 
9:40 ·p,mo on August 12.P 195l5"' and remained on the ·premises Wit11'.; 
a};)9u~ 12;15_ aomt on ,August 13,, 1955;. that.,: at lO;QO p·tm$ ·and··· 

,! . 
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aga,in a-t· 11 ~·,oo ·P (\mo., ente:ritainment, consisting of_~ tnree-pfeH~e 
band ·and voca.1· so).ps -by Cheryl Stanley and Mildred· P1ers·on, -.w;as 
pres~i1ted on a small:. stage_: in. the c~enter of the bar and ·tha.t ·· 

_ :be.fo1~·e, _between 9-nd· after the entertainm.ent he- observed ·~acl'.JJ of 
·.the female vocalists drinking with var~ous·male patrons at_·t11e 
·barf)_. ''This ABC ag~nt.further testi_fied tha~·_ne and the other. __ 
, 1;tgent agairi. ·ente:red _defepdant us premises_ at- about 10~00 p·~m'~ .. \:m .. 
August. _27; · 1955, and· rema inec:1 there until about 3 ~oo_ a .,m" _on·. , 
Aug~st 28.P: 1955; that· at 10.iqo p .nm~ entertainment JI· cons is tine;. _ 
of vocal solos by 'Marilyn Evans, Who was a_ccompanied by. a _ .. 
pianis·tJl _:.was presente_d ori the staes-e and at 11 ~00 ·Pomo enterta'in­
ment.li ·COilS·iSt_ing' of the thr.ee..;.piece band and vocal Solos by_ · _ 
M~i~ilyri. ·Evans,., Mildred Pier~·on _and He-len Hanson 3 - was present~d 
·on "the stage@. This agerit further testified that Mildr_ed sat -_ , 
alone at· the bar ·after she. sang::1 but later -joined _the agents 
~fter one of the agents had tdld the bart~nder that he would 
like :.to buy ~1er a drink; that this agent then purchased drinks 
for "Mildred, his companion ag·ent and himself; that, after they 
sang, Marilyn_Eyansand Helen Ha·m3on.sat at.·the.bar with two 
xnale_ patrops who purchasedLdfinks for them and that, later·, _ .. 
they -Joined the agents and· Mµ.ldred at the bar and ·the agents 
pu~chas-~d-, - from a . bartender ,,j drinks of alcoholic beverages· for 
each of the three females and for themselves-& The other ABC 
agent :·~ubsta_ntially corrobo'r~ ted the aforesaid testimony" . 

At the close or the t~stimoriy presented on behalf of the 
Division, the attorney f'or defendant moved to dismiss the charg~ 
upon the ground that there was no evidence to establish the 
relationship of employer and employee between defendant and any_· 
of the girls.. 'I'he motion _was denied by the Hearer.. In 
:r::e_~~' Bulletin 752.11 Item 2, it was said: 

-:. uThe -phrase n female employed i is less restrictive thari 
the. phrase ~female employe1~ o 

5 Consideri.1'lg the salutary· 
purpose of' the Rule~ the· phrase t female employed r - covers 
not only female employees but, in addition, any fem.ale 
·emplo~ed on the licensed premises in any capacity by any 
person, including herself., 11 

· 

In Manng & El:fr~JL__v o Clifton, Bulletin 931, Item 2, it was admit­
ted that the females who drank at the expense of patrons "were_' 
entertainers who took· part in the show 11 but it was contended 
that the entertainers had b~en sent to the premises/by~ bookin~ 
agent" It. was held that:; tmder these circi.;unstances, there was. 
no doubt that the ente1"tainer1s were employed on the licensed 
premises e In: Re Jacobs, Bulletin 935 ,. Item 3"' it was held that 
a fen1ale who sang without compensation and a hat-check girl who 
_was merely permitted ~o retain tips were "females employed on 
the ,licensed premises 11 within the intendment _of the rule (citing 
Kra.vis v., Hocl£J 137 l'L.J @L., 252) Gi The ruling of the Hear•er is~ 

-thE;ref'ore ~- affirmed~ 

On behalf ·o,f. defendant J. Donato -Andrea.no, Secretary-Treasu.re.r 
of defendant corporation.}' );1d.mitted that M'ildred Pierson. and ., 
Helen Hanson were hired.as singers .from a theatric&l agency ih -
New Yorke He testified that he does. not know. Cheryl Stanley 
and that_ Marllyn Evans was not. hil..,ed but "may have sung as a· 
guest~ 11

• He fur~ther testified_ that he does not permit the enter..:.. 
tain~rs ·to dtink and ~lso that he thought the agents were,- respec~ 
tively ~ the husband and brotheP of Mildred Pierson;, rI'homas L. 
P~omboj_ whose wife :ts PN~~s::tdent of de·fendant cor•po1'"!ation,\) adm1t-

.-ted. that he was tern:ling bar on the. evening of August 27 J 1955-; 
:· that he had ·servecl drinks to the _agents and the_ three girls_, .··and 
- that tr1e three girls sang _on. the premises that -evenin.g·ei· Even· if 
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the entertain~rs acted conbrary t~ instructions, that does not 
'exo·use the violation.. Rule 31 of ·state. Regulations -No" 20; • · 
·~nno- & Elfreil Y.o c·11rtoE!_,51 -~ su2ra. $ . The agents ·denied that they.· 
h~d- represented th~mselves:as husband and brother of o~e-of the . 

. ~- entertainers but, in any everit, the rule prohibits f'em:~les ..... ·· .. 
employed·· on the premises· f:t'.1om 'drinking at the expens·e · of any.>.-.. 

; oustome·r or patron., After. carefully .con
1

sidering the etidence .. 
·:: ~nd .the· oral argume~t of defendant 8s counsel, I find d~fenda~y:~.::. 
. -'guilty as charged e . . \. . . '· ·:' 

. Defe~da.nt .. has a prior record o Effective August. 2~·,: 1954~·-· 
. J: suspendecf<its license for thirty days after·. ·1 t bad pleaqed ->'.::· 

.. poti vult. to a '·charge all_eging sale during· prc;:>hibi ted no"urs ·and··' 
.. a_ charge similar. to the charge h~rein.. He- Lee Club, Bulletin 
.1=030, Item S-. Since this is a second similar violatiop.<wi~hin 
.. ·.'fj,ve . years, I shall double . th_e minimum hos.tess pena11ty of twent¥ 

;~ -. 
. days, and suspend defendant ~s license for· a e_erioci of fo:rty_ dayf~ ,~· 

. . . .' ·.· . ' . ,. . i 

. ~ 

·\ 

. '•"':· 

· ·Accordingly, it is, on this 27th day of March,/ .1$56, 
. . . - I. : ... 

ORDERED that Plenary, Hetail Conswnption Licen$e C-:J.26,: ·<:: . 
. . issued by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control fpr· the C:ltY-··:<. 

·of Paterson to Lee Club, A. Corp.,. t/a Lee Club,· fo~ prem.ises 27'- · 
· · ... .Church. Street, Paterson, be and the same is hereby /suspended for 

. f.orty · ( 40) days, conunenc ing at 3 : 00 a .. m., April 4, , 1956, and . ter -
:,. min~ting at 3 ::OO a .m ... May 14, 1956 e . · . . . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director ... 

.. -3 •. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS.: - SAIE DURING PROHIBITED HOURS, IN . 
VIOLATION OF··RULE 1 OF' STATE REGULATIONS NO .. 38 - LICENSE 

. ·SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS." . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proc~edings agaihst · ~ 

CROW 'S ·NES 1I1
, INC. : 

State Route 15 (formerl~ Route 6A) 
. Berkshire Valley, Jeffe~son Township 

PO Box 213, Stanhope Road · 
· RIY l, Sparta, . N •. J .. , . 

. '. . ' ' . . 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) Hold·e~ of Plenary Retail Consumption 
·License ·9_-8, -_issued by the Township ) 
,Qomm.1.tte.e ·of the Township of Jefferson., · · 

· CONCLUSIONS. 
AND ORDER 

-~-~----~---------------------------------Irving Youngelson, Esq .. , Attorney for Defendant-licensee" ~ 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esqe.t appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

, Beverage Control, 

. :f3Y TiiE DIRECTOR: 

·· ... 

Defendant has pleaded not guilty to a charge alleging t~a.t . 
during p!1ohibited hours it sold alcoholic beverages -- cans of .. ,'. 
peerA --. in. their original containers for off-premises cons ump~\· · 

·.·-.-~Jon,_ in violation of Rule'. 1 of "State Regulations· No •. 38. ·; h 

. ·, ~rthur· Nel,son Morgan, twenty-two years of age,, testifi~d 
· tha~-he frequent~d depen~ant 1 s licensed premises on many oco~­

sions during ther past year El;nd' _a half, usually betwe~.n. 6 :90 "e.nq. · 
. . 7 ;OP p-.m., and t~· ~cq~-~F~.t~<~tJ'l·~.t~,-0G~tl"o (~:er)~:) c·o1te.l+ti·';.9ne~: ,q·f:_/.:< 

· .. de f-~ndant '13 bartend=e;rs;.1::~:~-"wn-.a)::;;~·t\:lis~\;ta:ID.~:y1;0:;~:e'i1:ved>'-him .with .alc?ho ~:1'.,.Q. · . 
·. · bev~rageso;-, that. o.n Sund~y '·· 1Novembe-r 6 / -1955;, he· ain•iveQ.· a't,· ..... J9UQh. 

· · _-licens-ed premises in his· .car .. at a.bout. 7 :OQ p ,_m~ J. acoompanj.~a··.by . 
-~ ·-. ·Williarn .~ ........ and Constance. ---,·both m:tnor.s; that .he __ parked(his: .. 

··.···.·~·· · .. ,., 
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car~ i~ th~ parking lot of the 'pre~ises about 35 feet from t~e 
entrance thereto J Emd left his companions seated. in: the. car; ' .... ; 
that. he ··.entere·d the 11cenE~ed premises, went to the bar and wast-.: 

. S"erved w:tth a ·glass ·or beer and a drink of whiskey by.· Gino;_. .. _, .. · 
.. that he then asked Gino for twelve cans of Schaefer beer· to 
:·'tafre·.o·t1t;·that Glno went .into another room, obtained a ·carton .. · 
containing .twelve ·cans of beer and handed the carton to .Morgarr~ 
whotpai6 dino for.the beer, left the premises with stich beer~ 
.anct;.p1aced ·1t· in the car·., · 

William -~- testified that he accompanied Morgan in h~t>l­
.c.ar"' to the licensed premises on Sunday, November ·6, 1955, and" . 
arriV~d triere· about 8:15 p.mo; that he observed M~~gan ente~ 
.the~ licensed premises empty-handed· .. and emerge therefrom . in about 

. hfenty ~ninutes·with cans of beer in a cardboard box and place 
Suc~·beer in the care Constance --~'testified to like Bffect 
except· ,that she states that they arrived at the licensed prem-
ises some time between 7 :30 and 8 :00 p' em I) • ' 

An ABC agerit testified that on December 1, 1955,~h~ and. 
an..other agent were directed to the licensed premises.by Arthur 

.·. Morgan .. · The $.gents parked their car on the parking lot of the 
·licensed ·p.remises whereupon Morgan showed them the spot where 
h~ had.park~d ·his car bn November 6th$ Morgan then indicat~to 
the. agents .. "the ·ctoor through which he entered ~he· lic.ensed prem­
'ises ori·the las.t mentioned date and ·the<agents and Morgan entered 
such premises., Gino Colt1elli ·was :present therein and Morgan 
identified him as the bartender who had sold him twelve cans 
of Schaefer beer on the Sunday in. question., Thereaft:er, the 
ageats held a conversation with Mr., ,Coltelli who told them that 

.he usually tends bar and is on duty Sunday nignts generally 
from.7:00 :P~m., a.nd on Sunday, November 6, 1955,.he tended.bar. 

"\from 7:00 p.m~·until closinge Later that day, Constance direc~ 
·"ted; the. agents to defendant. 1 s licens.ed premises and pointed out 
· the. place in the parking lot where Morgan had parked his car 
when purchasing the beer on the aforementioned dat.e. · This ·was 

.·the!· same spot previously identified by Morgan. It was stiptl).a~ -
ted that a. fellow a.gent who accompanied the above menti.oned 

· agefit would testify to like effect., -

The defendant presented the defense that Morgan's posi­
.tive. identification of Gino as the bartender who sold-the·b~~r 
to 1.h.irn is contrary to the fact, in that Gino wa-s elsewhere at · 

· the>time .participating in a· shuffleboard. tournament; and that 
the.; bar.tender on duty at the time did not see Morgan in .the 
pre~is~s and did not s~ll any beer to him • 

. The primary quest.ion. to be determined is whether ·or not 
Morgan actually purchased the beer.at the aforemenfionea.· time 

'.and .:place., On that score, I have Morgan 8s· sworn testimony to 
.tha~ effect, corrJobora te.d by the sworn testimony of his two 
mipor companions. Opposed thereto i~ the sworn testi~ony of 
the ·licensee's bartender, who naturally has some interest in 

. the: ·outc'?me Of the. case e 

·· If Morgatj actually. pui~chased the beer at· defendant •s . 
. 11ce}1$ed premises,. failure to identify the specific pe11'son who 
·made· the sale, service and del.ive.ry of said beer is1 not fatal 
tn d is.c iplinary. proceedings ., Re Ig)lg_, Bullet in 966,, Item 1., 
Hence,, it wil.l se~y~:· no purpose to attempt to resolve· the con-· 

· s1derabl$ confl;lc.t in- the· evidence as to whether Gino was · 
· . te-ndtng bar at the ti,me -stated by~ Morgan~· In. principl~, it 

:L,s ~mmaterial whether there is no identification· or ·an incorh­
rect. one, e~cept:that.in the ·latter case it may-evidence 

.- .animos~ty toward .the person .identified and thus af'fect the 
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l . 

. cved"ibility of the accu.Ber" No ·such antmosity appears· in the:. 
instant case., 

. . .•. 'According to Gino, he remained. on friendly terms: wit'ii. .·. 
:Morg~n ~nd when conver~ing with him on two subsequent occa- . 

. ·sions, did not.reprimand or upbraid him for ideritifyir:ig.~the 
·pre.mises as those where the violation was committed even 
~l}OUgh Morgan allegedlY, told him that the accusat"ion was 

.,f~~:~~e .() . . · · · · · · · · 
. . . ·, 

· -MorgariWs version of ·these 6onversatipns is quite differ~ 
ent and ·reveals ·a wholly disinterested attitude o ·He stated 
that during the first conversation, Gino told him th9-t ll:e . . 

· "got 11 Gino in a lot of trouble, how. about helping him o:ut, to 
which Morgan responded that he told the truth~ that was all 
he could do() He.·denied Gino es statement that during' the 
second conversation held on the steps of the licens$d premises 
he told Gino that he knew the latter was at the shUf fleboard 
tournament-or admitted that he had obtained the beer elsewhere" 
On, c·ross-examination_, when asked ·to explain why he .tient back · · 
to· the licensed premises after causing t1--iouble, Morgan ~eplied 

.. :''it is his (Gino ws) tough luck for selling it on Sµnday .:.,.,_he· 
should ·have said it was .Slmday ~nd refused to sell! it -- he is 

."the one who caused the trouble for himselfr~ In effect, Morgan 
stated that he d_id not ask· Gino to violate the regulation; 
that Morgan just asked fo1"b beer and Gino went and, got i,to 

I have given careful consideration to the entire record 
o;r·the case and to the oral argument presented before me by 
c9unsel for tne defendant-licensee, and notwithstand-ing the· 
conflict in the testimony as to the time of ·purchase of the 
carton of beer_, and the further possibility that Morgan may be 
mistaken in his_ identification of the person who ·sold him the -
beer, I am· satisfied that a fair preponderance of the believ­
able evidence establishes that Morgan purchas~d the carton of 
beer at defendantvs licensed premises on the Sunday in question, 
as alleged in the chargeo 

I find the defendant guilty s.s charged" 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated recordo I shall sus­
pend its license for fifteen dayso Re Cull~f!..L Bulletin 1101, 
Item B~ · · 

' . ~ : ' ' 

. Accordingly_, it is, on this 20th day of March, 1956, ~ 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-8., ·, 
issued by the Township Committee of the Township of Jefferson 1co 
Cr~owYs Nest, Inc.,, State Route 15 (formerly· 6A), ·Berkshire ValCley, 
Jefferson Tow~ship, be and the same is he1dby suspended for a · 
.Period of'· fifteen (15) days~ commencing at 3 :00 ·a: .m ~ March 27 '1 

l.956,, and terrninatlng at 3 :00 a .,m & April 11, 195E? s · · · 

1. 
t. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Directore 
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. 4,,. DISCIP.LINARY PHOCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS - PRIOR RECORD NOT.·. 

CONSIDERED ·B.~CAUSE OF.1 LAPSE OF '11 IME ~ LICENSE SUSPENDED _FOR· 
.15 _DAYS, LESS. 5 FOH PLEA., 

Ir1 the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proce~dings against f 

.. AUGUST EDWIN DANKER 
t/a .RADLEY "LODGE 
142 ·Lamber ts Mill Road , 
Scotch Plains '):ownship 
PO W~strield, N., Jo, 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
-Ho.ld.er of Plenary Retail Gonsump-, 
·tibn License C-4, i~sued by the )" 
·.Township Commit tee o·f the .Township 
of Scotch Plainso ' ) 
~----------------------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER. 

August Ed.win Danker, Defendant-licensee, Pro se .. 
Edward~ .. Ambrose, Esq., appearing~for Division. of Alcoholic 

BeveDage Control .. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant-has pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that 
on February 10, 1956, he sol~served and delivered. alcohblic· 

·_beverages to two minors and permitted the consumption of such 
·beverages by said minors 11 in and upon his licensed premises, in 
violation of Rule 1 of S~ate -Regulatiops No .. 20. 

· The file here-in dis·closes that two AEC agents entered 
defendant's licens·ed premises at ~bout 8:15 p.m. February 10, 
1956$ About·B:30 p.mo they observed defendant serving what 
appeared to be alcoholic beverages to three young rrien who were 
s.ea ted at the bar. After the young men had consumed part of 
"their drinks, the agents identified themselves and .ascertained 
that one of the young men was of full age but that each of the 
.other two was eighte~n years of a.gee The agents seized the 
glasses containing gin and soda which had been placed in front 
oT ~ac~ of the minors by defendanto 

. De fend.ant has a prior record., By order dated May 26, 
1944_, the .then Commissioner affirmed the action of the local 

· .is~uing authority su~pending defendant 8a license for fifty days 
for sales to mtnors and resto~ed the suspension (which the Com­
missioner had stayed upon· the filing of the appeal) to· conµnence 
·June 5, 1944., Danker· v .. Scotch Plains, Bulletin 621, Item 6 o · 

. However, since ten years have .elapsed since said violation, ·r '. 
sha.11 no.t c.onsider '.the prior record in fixing penalty herein : , . 
(Re· Camden Lodge #111 Loyal Order of Moose, Bulletin 1023, rt·em 

· 3). Until recently the usual penalty for sale of' alcoholic · · · · 
beverages to two minors eighteen years of age. was a suspension'.· 
of the l.icense for ten days (Re Valentino, Bulletin 1085, Item 
8} However,, on January 16, 1956, I announced :that the penalty 
in such oases would be increased by five days (Re Increased . 
Penalt1es, Bulletin 1095;; Item· l).. Since the violation .in the 
ins~tant caf?e occurred after that announcement, I shall· suspend 
the defend~nt 1 s licel'rne fo'r fifteen days., Five days will be. 
remitted for the ple~, leaving a net suspension of ten days~ 

' I .. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 15th day of March, 19~6,, · 

ORDERE,P tha.t Plenary R~ta11 Consumption License C-l}, 
issued by t.J1.:~ Towns-hip Committee ,of the Township of Scotch 
Pla-ins to· A'Ltgust Edwin Dank~r, t/a Radley Lodge, for premises 

/ 
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142 I.amber· ts ·l\ttll nond, Scotch Plains Township, be· and· the same 
·is· hereby suspended for ten (10) da·ys, commencing at 2:00a._mo 
·March 26, 1956, and terminating at 2:00 a.mo. April 5, 1956~· 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director .. 

. 5. · DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - STATE BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR'S . 
LICENSE - CHARGE ALLEGING rSALE AT PREMISES O'I'HER THAN LICENSED· 
PREMISES.,, DISMISSED o 

·rn the Matter of Disciplinary 
._Proceedings against 

WILLIAM ROBERT SHAIMAN 
T/a BEVERAGES UNLIMITED 
56 West Main Street · 
Rahway, N. Jo , 

Holder of State Bever~ge Distribu~ 
tor's License SBD-32, issued by the 
Director of the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

) 

) 

). 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

L;~-J~-B;~g~-E;q~~-Att~~~;~-f~;-r);i;~d~nt-li!c.ens1ere. , 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Division o.f "Al-coholic 

Be ve ;rag.e Co ntr.o 1 • · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded not guilty to the following charge : 

"on Divers days during the months of July; August, 
September, October and November 1955, you sold alcoholic 
beverages not pursuant to and within the terms o( your 
state beverage distributor's license, contrary to R. S. 
33 :1-26 and R.S. 33 :1-l(w), in that you accepted orders 
for e.1coholic beverages at premises_other than your 
.licens-ed premises; in violation of R. S. 33 :1-2. u 

Defendant's attorney has 2dvised this Division that the 
facts disclosed by the investigation concerning defendant 1 s·. 
m~thod of operation are true but that they do not, in his 

·opinion, constitute a violation of the Alcoholic Beverage_Law. 

An examination of the file herein discloses that 
defendant operates a beer and soda route~ If a customer indi~ 
cates to defendant that he wishes a delivery of beer, ·defendant 

. gives the prospective customer one of his postal ca~ds, addressed 
to defendant at his place of business, which the customer fills 
out w1th his name and address and the quantity and brand of. 
beer desired. Thereafter, either the customer or defendant 
depo~its the postal card in the mail box and when it is received~ 
by defendant the beer is delivered in accordance with the ordero· 

. Although the method of operat1on outlined above is frowneq. 
upon by me, the evidence presented herein does not satisf'y me 

··that defendant actually accepted orders for alcoholic beverages . · · 
at premises rither than his licensed premises in violation of the 
statute. 

,, .~ -

For~ the reason aforementioned, I find defendant not guiltY, ~~: 

~ Accordirigly, it is, on t~is 16th day of March, .19~6, 1 ~ 
. I 

. . ·ORDERED that the charge here.in be and the ·same is he:reby · 
di.smissed .• 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
· . .Director., · 
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. fr~'"· D-ISCTP·LINA-RY PROCEEDINGS -·· dHARGES ALLEGING SALE. AND CONSUMP~:: . 
. _ TIDN:: 6.F ·.ALCOHOLIC· BEVERAGES DUHING; PROHIBITED. HOURS ~ND: FA,ILUFIB· · 
. iro HAVE LICENSED' PREMISES CLOSED. DURING· PROHIBITED HOURS., .. IN. ' .. 

VIOLATION OF .LOCAL OHDINANGE, DISMISSED - ·HINDERING INVES.TL-
GAT.IOW -· LICENSE SUSPENDED· F.OR 10. DAYS" .-.-.~-!i 

Ih·; .bhe:: Ml~t.te.·I~·- of Disciplinary ) ' . 
·. Pi'o.Ueed'.ings against . ) c.:.I'c 

LOY:A''L~ .. ORDER OF MOOSE',;: c·oNC.LUSTONS· ~);-:_;u:_ - · 
t _PLAINFIELD' LODGK /f-3.1-0 ), AND. ORDE.R-< 
3or_-3-- Eaat 2nd St.reet 

.· Pra·fnfield, Ne, J.e"' ) 
Ho-l'der: o~f Club Lic.ense CB-I.., issued·: 

. · b~r the Common. Counci-1 of the- C.1ty ). 
· of Plainf ie.ld o · . ) 

- ~·- --- -·-··---·-··- - -·---·~·-·- --- --·- -·-·-·-·- -·- - -·- - --· 
Martin_ J 7o L6f tus:,. Esq.o·; Attorney for Defendant-li·censee o·. 

Edward· F 0 Ambrose .. ,. Esq., appearing for Divis ion of A1coho.li,c. 
· Be:ve:rage Contro.l' •. 

_ BY-·- +1HK DIRECTOR: 

De.-f.endant has pleaded. no.t guilty· to. the-. following charg_e·~p. 

"L,. On. Sunday, Novembe.r 27, 1955_,_ between. 2.:00 a .. m .. 
and: 2 :JO a.om .. , you sold., served and d.elivered and ·allowed', 

· pe:rmi.tt.ed and suffered· 1the sale, se.rvice and de.livery of 
alcohol.i.c· beverages andi allowed the consumption or· such· 
beverages .. upon your licensed premises .. j in violation of · 
Se:ction 6 of an Ordinance: adopt·ed by the. Common Counci'l. of 

-.the-·· Ci.t;y:· o.f Plainfield on. February 16.,. 1942 .. 

!. 
112·.. On. Sunday,: November 27, 1955, between 2 :·OO a .pi.- and· 

· 8: :3:_0 a .• m. ,_ you failed to have your entire licensed premis.es· 
c:l'osed and also fai'led to exclude ther.efrom· pers.o:ns otner 
than yourse:lf and your bona fide employee_s; in. violation o:f. 
Section T of .an Ordinance adopt.ed by the.· Common Counc_il of · 
th.e- City- o·f Plainfield .on February 16, 1942, as. amended 

. 'February 7, 1949., 

. 
113 ... On Sunday, November 27, 1955, b.etween. 2:00 a.m. and 

2 :3-'0 a .m.,, ·while. an ins.pee tor. arid an investigator o.f the-· · 
Di vis ion. of A le oho lie. Beverage. Control of the- Depar.tme nt of 
Eaw and Public Safety were conduct·ing an. investigation,:· 
ins~pec.tion and exarnina tion of your l.icensed. premtses, ·you 

. fai.led .to_ facilitate and hindered and delayed arid cause.a· 
the._ hindr·ance and delay of such investigation,_. lnspect.ion 
-and examination;. in vio1ation of R. S.. 33-:.1·-35~-" · 

The pertinent portion of Section 6 of the ordinanc.e in 
ques.~t'ion provides that no licensee· or any ·agent or employee of· 
such:, licensee shall sell,, serve or deliver or allow. the sa1e, 
s-~erv1c.e or deltveriy- of alcoholic beverages, ·or allow the~ con--
s. ump:t.ion o.r· such. be.verages upon the licens_ed premises on Sundaya · 
between. the hours of 2 :00 a ~m" and 8 :00 a.me . ' 

The- pe.rtlnent po1'ltion of Section 7 of. the ordinanc~ in. 
quest£on~ as amended, provi0es that, during haurs when sales are· 
.prohibited, the entire licensed premises. shall be closed and all. 
persons,. except. the licensee- and bona fide: employeeB of· the 
11.c.ensee, shall be excluded therefrom; provided.,. however;· that 
:c·lubs may r·emain open- during said hours for purp~os:es· other· than 
the- sale, service, deliver~~,r or consumpt.ion of alcoholic·. beverages~ 
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A.t the hearing held herein· an ABC a.gent testif'ied that . 
:he and another ABC agent arrived in the vicinity or defendant'~ 
:·'.ptiernises ·at about 1 :30 a •. m~ ·Sunday,· November: 27; 1955,. apq_ ...... : ·· · 
~.remained. in the vicinity ·until they entered the prem_ise~~: .. ~s·: . .- < · 
_::hereinafter. set forth e He. further testified tl)at ·no .one ·:ent~red · .. 
·.·the, premises after 2 :.00 a .m. b·ut" that at 2 : 05 a .m ~ -a m~n and 
:.'.·:Woman· came ·.from a side entrance· and drove away; that a~ 2 ;12 . 
. ·.~--.ni. the outs. ide lights . were extingui.sned' and the· lig];lts in;, .... :· .. 

· .·~_t_hE; .. barroonr ·dimm~d; that, ·three or four m·1n,µtes ·later,. anpt}Jep __ -.: 
: ¢.ouple left and .drove away; that he then ·went_ to the building:_..·.· 
·.and .looked through a wiridow into the· ·bar.ro'om .·in Which a.· ma~. ~ae · 

-··-behind the. bar and ni.ne ·men and two women were _seated at _the.· .. · _-_-
-bar or tables; that ·two':· or-. three of these men arid women.·were: .. _ 
drinking an amber-colored ·:liquid wnich he_ a-ssumed to. be beer .... ' 

. . . . . ,-: 

.· The aforesaid A:t;C agent· furtfier testified that he_ and. 
··the other agent therea~ter entered .·a foyer on tne side. c?f· .t~e._ 

building and qbserved a sign reading 11 Pleas_e ring the ·bellJ · -._. 
·that, while standi:ig there,. he could hear gla~ses clink;Lng ·. 

from. inside the barroom; .that at 2 :~3 a .m. he rang the bell _ 
.. and hea-rd -a male voice froin ·inside· the barroom:· .say "Hide the .. 
drinks.- ·rt· might be the cops;-" that at 2 :28 a .m. he. aga.in r~ng. 
the ·be 11 and; a few s e concls later,. [rwin V ,,.' A • Hand, Go ver;nor . · 

.·of th.e L6dge, ·opened the door about; six or eight· inches and · .... 
a·sked _what he wanted; that he displayed his ·badge to Mr4!·.Hand. 
and -said "We are· ABC agents"· Open the door;" that he pU.sheci: · 
open -the door and entered'-although ~ .. Hand had grabbed- him. 

· · and tried to push him out:; that he again displayed. his badg~ · 
.and ·Mr. Hand again grabbed him and attempt~d to push him out . 

· ·or, the . room; that, after he displayed his credential folder,_ 
rrir. Hand said. "I don't b.el1eve it" and refused to give his· .. 
name or the name of the ba-rtender·; that., later, when he· attemP'."'" · 

.. _ted to go behind the bar.; ::Mr .. Hand again grabbed his arms and · · _ 
·• said "Nobody go' es behind the bar'" 11 This agent further testified · 
·.that, when he entered the barroom, several people were drinking. 
beer and· _two were drinking: whiskey highballs. lt is apparent · · 
that the persons in charg~ of the licensed premises cooper~ted '. 

· ~ith .. the agents only afte~ local police officers arrived in · · .. 
·. ~esp'o1:1se to an agent's call. · · 

. , . . . . ,: .. '"··· 

' The other ABC agent" substantially corroborated the .testi- :' 
moriy gtven by the ABC agen~ heretofore mentioned. ·He al~o- ·" .. ·. 
·testified that he removed from a table three glasses containing.:·~,:, 
··.~1doholic.beverages. · -: 

. : ·. · On behalf of defendant'_, .. Irwin V. A.· H_and. testified that;" · . 
... · ·· ..... : :w_h~-n he ,opened the door, the ABC agent, before identifying'· him~·.:··.: 

:·" · ': s e1,f, ·gave him a shove and ·entered the room; that he couldn 1 t :; · 
believe an ABC man would.act in that.manner-and was not sa·tis.: . .-· .. 

. . fi'ed. that he was an -ABC agent until the local police arrived·; .· "~· 
.. :. _that he· does not recall pu~hing the agent but "might· have· put. up" 

.·:·.-.:. rny ha.nd and touched h,im lightly .. 11 He further testified the~t · tqe 
·~·.".",last drinks were .served shortly before 2 :00 a .m .. and that the · 

· g.lasses picked up by the agent .had been left on the table by 
. patrons who left before the agents entered.. Harvey T. Hall,,· 

.. , Cha:J,.rman of ·the House Committee) denied that any liquor was. · 
_'se:rved:after 2.:00 a.mtt··and_.stated that no one consumed liqupr 

· .. $.f'ter. 2 ;00 a .m. "to my 'lmowledge ~" He admitted that ·.Mrs. Hand·.· 
!.. . . • (wife· of the Governor) and:- Mr·s., DeRoner (Senior Regional or·. ·the , 

· ·· .. · .• <Lodge) were in the room after 2 :OO a .m • and s_ta ted·, that they· had·· 
.. be.en f'ix"ing Christrnas. toys ·._in the front room •.. ·On cross ..:examina:.~ . 
. tio_ri he ... admitted that eleven members_ of· the· Lodge ·wer•e . .in ·.the . ·· , .. 

barroom after- 2 :oo a .m .• and. stated th-at· .they" had been repairing " 
toys in the front room. Joseph Pokorney (Steward for· the Lodge) 
test1~·1ed .that he/a·nnounced the last call for dr.inks about ~ .:.50 

i''' 
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·aomd thaJ~~~;:fl'(.)."~'d:r:~inks·'were ser1 ved after 2~:00 aomoj and that he >" 

·:::-:, .. ::,4id· rto~-.~s·ee. aiiyone c.onsumirtg a drink_ after 2.gQQ- a omo Hol:r~rt .. ~1;_'.j(. · 
. <EJe:Rone·r, a: member . of the Lodge 1 te-s.t:Efied that" no drinks:. Were< 

·s·e·rv-ed af·t:e.r· 2· :·OQ·· a om" and .that. no one· ''to. my know·ledge11. c011U~;:5 

-,;s'run:e.ct dr±ri~ks· a~ft·er 2.: OD°' a @nro · Fr·ed W o: Fors;yth.e ~ a member o·f ·,· .. 
·,,·:t;ne::<Lod~ge:~_." te~tified· that he and his vttfe left th.e pr~m.is.;~S' tr: .. ,: .. 
. > a.b,out .:.:C.-:55.. a .,m·.;; .that· they left- their unfinished d:t:inka o.n .. a.=:~f?'~ .. '·>>-; 
<tab:le' 3 :atiicktb:~t- he h.ad pushed t-o ·one s-ide:-. on the tab:l.e. a: gla13i$. ~-;·;:,.< 
· :e:ohtaindi~g:·· be:~p whi.ch Jiad be.en le.ft. toe.re· l,J.y ·someone e.ls;e.o·. 

'' ~ .. ·, :-. . . -. . ·, . ~ . .. ' - . . . . ' , 

... "A(ft:ef~ re:viewing the· ·t·e s·t imony · and hearing· or.a 1 argUfu:e:n"t.·:1/3;" .­
. · 1:· :have··: de.cided.' to. dismi.s:s, s:omewhat reluc:tant,l.yj) Charg.e: '_l' · · _ .. _~::;~ 

:he:reine:: Ther.~ is no test~ony. that a.lc·ano·l.ic· beve.rag·e.s were" .' · ... : 
.s9·ld .: or .s:e·rve:d after 2·:·00 a .,m.,,;. but the:r.@ i~ a strong sus'.pi.c;lorii 

:.·:that .. they· were ·cons:umed on the Jicenf?ed .P·~·~miii:te·~. aft:er. tnat_: .. - .... ,. 
h'9ur·.,: :'Srispic·:ton.J .howeyer, is no·t a. §'UPf3.t1.tute· for .p'roof·11, .. · 

· After weighing all the · e vide.nce· ·I . f:LnO. t.h~.t. the Divis.ion· has. · 
fa:i.le.cl' .to t?'.Stahl.ish guilt as ·to. Cnarg.e: l. by -a fair pre:pon- . · .. 

:d:er.arice o:r· the ·evidence.. r. have decided._ais.o. t-.o .. dismias: ·chargi{,, 
.. ~ 'becaus:e, .. defendant comes with:in the. proviso that c,lubs ma'.y' - -- · · 
:.:.remain .open our-trig prohihited n.o:urs .for 'purposes ·a·the·r tha!i'·· ,. 
·.the"· s.al.e, servic-e, a·eli very o.r .constimPti'pn of" a·l.co·holi.c: 'bever.-,:' 
.ages.,: ·Charges T and. 2 are,_ therefore,. dismiss·ed .. _1 Howeve-r:, ... 
there. is_, ho doubt in my m~Lnd tha.t Mr~· Hand lJinde:r-ed the. ABC-

:, agents iri the conduc.t of their investiga.t:io.n and failed to: · 
fac.ilit.a.te said investigation!'. ·I. am :very s·cept.ical o.f h·is · 
e:xp:lanati.on that he did n.ot beli.eVG t~ey WeJ?.e. ABC. agents·., . 
Hence· I· find de fen.dan.t guilty as to Charge. 3 o 

· D:efendant ·has :ho prior adjudi~ated re:c'O.rd.,. ·I shall sus:-" 
,p·end de"fendant. 's l.icens e for a period or· t.en days· on. Charg;e:. J ... 
Re Char:ir-ic k· & Krumholz, Bulletin 1094:~ It~em 2.... · 

; . ~. Acq·ordingly, it ':i.s ,· on th-is· 2-0t'h day of March,· 1956,, 
' ' '. -: _. . . . ' 

. ORDERED that: Club Licens_e CB-1., iss-ued .by ·the C:orninon 
·co~uncil of the City of· 'Plainfie·ld to Lo-yal ·ord~er .of Moose.:, .. 

_'.Pl_a:t.nfie-ld Lo.dge l/-JlO, for p.remises 3.01-3, Eas,t 2nd stre,et_, 
.· Plainfield, be and the same ·is he·:('e by- s:uapended for t.en ( 1.0} · 

.. ,days.Jc,· ·comme.nc ing ·at 1 :~oo a . .,m e. Mar~ch ~6 -'· 1956, and te.rminatlng. · 
. :at· T:·oo a .. m ... April_ 5, 1956 ... _ ·· · · · · - - , . · · . 

i . 

WTLLIAM. HOWE. DAVIS 
Director·~ 

·· .. : .' 
. · .. ' 
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..... 

,· >+.: ... :pI$0IPfaNAIW PROCEEDINGS )LEWDNESS AND IMMORAL ACTI,yITJ;ES , .· . ·. 
: I •. ·":.<·:'>{INP.E,CE-NT $.ONG~. At{I) .STORIE?). - PRIO.R .RECORD OF· P~DE,CESSOR . •.:-·. : 

: · ._:·." , :._ .. :.IN· IN'l'E:RES'l',·-NOT ·CONSIDERED:. BECAUSE, OF ·LAPSE- OF TIME·. - LIQENSE ... 
., -.~- ,·; .. ~···: .. .. i SU$J?E:NDED. FOR 1.5 DA~S, .IES$ 5 FOR PLEA ii . . . -

< ::, ' 'in tP.e" i.,attSr of' Disc1pl1r1Eirt . ) 
: · . · · : .... ">Pt~·c~~P.ih~s.-.: a.g~1ns t . -·: . .· . · · ·. :-~ . 
..... ~, ... . . .-··FRAN!{ E·AI ·VE.REEN and ·JOHN WYRICK 
. ~ . .,: · · ·. . . r.I.1/~· .. CROSSING INN . -. 

) 

) 
.,· ... :- . .- _"Che::ve:i"lY: "RQ..ad. &,Albemarle·: Road. 

,, ... · . : -.~,. Lawi'erioe Township )·· 
· -.·:,· . _:. _.·.,· .. ·'<PO: .. -i;rre,n_t_on·;. ·>No J .• ,. · 
. ··.·\·' ,. ' \...... . . . . . 

. ·: ' . Hold~r.s .qf Plenc;ry Retail -Coi-isµmp~ion· ) 
I • • ·: L~cens·e' c-9,· ~ssue9. by· the Tc;>wn.ship 

. ·. Committee of. the Tow,nship of-. Lawrenc·e ) 

. CONCLUSIONS . 
-.AND.ORDER · 

.· . ._ ... {Merce~ County).· . . 
. , ..... ---- ---..-------------------------------> . 

· , .. : ~-Frank. _E .... Vereen. anci John· Wyr,~ck, Defendant-l:l.censees". ·Pro Se~ 
... ·' ·::~_gward~· .. F·,,: Ambrose, Esqo, ·appearing for Division of Alcoho_lie". 

· .:. '... · ., Beverage Control o . · 

... '. ..... · ny· :T·~ "n' IRE.,,TO· ... R .. : •·. 
':···1·.<': .~ ., .. ~~: .--.· .:· .-v .. ~ 

• 1' ' . ... • ' ; • " ., ~ • ':. 

· ',: . ·:.-.·:: ... -,,- . · ·n~·fendarits have pleaded non vult to ·a ·charge.: a;lleg1hg,. 
· :·:: ·· .. :-·in, .~ubstanc·e, · ·tne.t they ·permitted:: lewd .. entertainment·: on their . 

....... ... ... ·.·1~06insed'_ p_remj,s_e·s; in vioil.a tion. of Rule .5 ·of S~ate Regu~ati:ons · · 
" .. .-:._ >:No ~· .·_20-~"· : . · · · , ... · · · 

i·, .. · Th.~. ·rile herein· discloses .that ABC· agents visited .deTend ~ 
:._ · -.-.-· ·; ?J;nts.F 11.oehs ed. · premis.e s on J?.ri.uary 6 ·and 13, .· 1956 and. r.e·ma'ined · 

.. ·:·:-.· •": ... {Jt,he.·retn :qp'..e~ch· occasior1. until ea~ly' tne fol.lowin~ m.orning's ... 

. __ '.-..: .. :~·-Du·:r-1ng-.·their st:ay· .on each visit· they obse·rved several hur1d~ed .. 
· .... ·:.,' ·patr·ons -being entertained ·by·:: floor. shows," ·the objec.tionable .. 
' · · features. _of. ;writch were the ;ribald stories ·related by the master ·· 

":_·· ..... · o·f. 'O~:rerr~o.n-le~ -:and the doubl·e ~entendre· songs sung by a male . · .· · 
. ..- .E?n.ter.t9-i11er·~ .:. AJ.ter ·th~· .last:, show on the .morqing· o.f January _14th, . 

· :,.· .. -..:·the· ·agents, :1a.·enti.fied ·themselves·ta.· the master- ·or ceremon:i·e·s";ano-. · 
·:: · · .. , .. tn~·:.-1~6.-etj.s,ees '~ho. orally admitted.· that· the. performa.nces .. were ·: ·! 

·· .. indecent-.. 
',• , . .,_ .. . . ' 

. ' . ' . ,.· .. . . :- ,. 

. . . . .. .)· - . P?:.fen.da~nts have no- prior. adjuoica ted. record •. However,:. 
,'.'.~ · :·: :,.· Wl1¢·n·· ... John Wyrick, one _of 'the;~partners herein, held the license 

:-.·::...:":: 'W.1-t:q :-a· di;f.fer.e.n_t. par.tner, th~. license _was .suspencted· by the local· 
. · .. ·. :'·." :.:.1s.·.s·uinK_·authority· .ro:r_ -21· .day.~" for· sales to. minors; effective .. ·· · -· 
··.:_;- '. .-· :···.lf.e:o.r-~a.:t·y· "·lT1 .·.19~.'1 o .. · B.ince ·th~ ·prior violation· i.s· d:Ls·s:iiriilar._ to_ . · 
· .. ·. tr+~. lns.ta·nt infractiol) and occurred more than five year•s ago, 

~~.-.·w111. not ,be consideved in/fixing the penalty herein. ' ... 
. ·: . ... ".Re ·,SEj:evy,. B~l1etin 1054, · It~m ll. I -'shal_l _sw?p~nd defendants 1 

. . .. l.1cen~e for 15 days. and-. remit 5 days for· the piea ente.red ·herein:, .. 
. . . ··_·:·+e·~ying.~a: n~t· ·~uspens iori ·of· 10.: days., Re- Pleasant'. Hour-. Cbcktai°l .· · 

':. ·. /<_-.:'·If~·ne;·e ,·· .· r,nc ~,_>Bulletin· 1096 ~ .. ~tem 2 ~ . ·. 

·.• < ·:e. )< :Acc<Jrdj_4g1y,. it is, on, th16 .23rd. day of March, ·· 1956, 

.:· ... "·_. .'.~ :: ::·:·-..-:_.·:. :_~-_-_: .... ·»_O@~RE:Q:.th.at P'.l-enary- Retail .Consumption'. l,.;ic·ense c-9.,: ·1ss~ed:· -
·.'.,::>.·:::: : .. b:{ .. t.h~: ··ToWf:!S.h~p '~_ommi tte.e·. of· tqe. r11ow11ship of-- ':Lawrence· (Merce.r ::_ ::·:. 
·~ ,·_ ·.-·.gqtJn~y.j __ ·to F_~~nk,~)·_·'!e:ree11.· a:nd John.Wyr_ick,: t/a .. ,Cros_s"ing Inn;; .. ·_;.: 
· . ..-, -~ .-.~::.:Che,ye;.1:1¥· Ho.a(l &_ Albem~rle. -Roa.:a., ·Lawrence Township · {M~r.cer: Coilnty) ;· 
,:,·-.· .:·.·~~:·,_;?P~.-_.th~ ... ·s.a1ll,e.-:JE.> _l1erepy auspen_ded f..~r a -P~~1od ·ar. ~en ·.(19);. days:i/. · 
· · ;:·_-_:·~9r,nm,~r1_c~ng._:~.~ .· ~-;O?;:~=t:o~,o .. .-.Apri~: _?., -.195:0_, a~9 ~etm~~nat~n_g. at. 2 :00. .· : . "· 

·" ··.· .a .• rn .... ._~p:r.~:l-. lF-:~" l-990.-e .·. . . " .. . r· : ._ .. .:.. ...... . ' , ... 

· ·" ........ . '" .... _:< .. :. ..-. .-. ._~rIL.LIAM·-HovJE .. :·DAVIS'._:,·,..-_ -:.·.· ····.': ..... : 

-_;·. 

_,. .·,:.:.""·· · ·· IYfrec.to'r.~ ·:. · , · 
·' ,."." .... .! .. .-.. ,, ... ·. _.: .·.. . . .-· . . . .. . ., ,· " .. .,. • . ;'/~'. 

. / ... / 
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8 0 rnsciPJ~INAHY PHOCEEDINGS. - ~31\Lb.;:::; 1J'O MINO HS - · PHIOH RECOBD 
.·. LICENSE SUS PENDED FOR 20 ·DAYS, . LES.~~~ 5 l?OR' PLE.A., 

. ·~- - . -

.In ~the Matter of Disciplinary. ) 
: ·: Px:adceed ings -against .. 

. ·.:. ·:THEODOlIB'. ;A-iERMO and JOSEPH DURANTE·.)_ 
. -:T/a STUMBLE INN . . . ) 

·, :~169. Westmin;S"ter· Place 
.'·~···: ;"'.'L<)?.~ '.·. ~ o J e .,. . .> .. · 

. · :.-.{Hh:ia.·e~~s-.·~0r.:·~ '.Ple·n~ry- Retail Consumption ) 
'·.··>Licens.e C-7, issued by the Mayor and 

.. ·\ ,_· .... · 
~ : ~ 

c6Nbtus !oNs .. ' ,.,. 
. Al-m O:RD~R-

•'," .: 

, ,Co~nci·l of the Borough of Lodi. . · ) 

·. rrt1e-~ci;r-e-P.aierm;--and-J;~;p-h-n~~a~fe;-oerendant-11censees ,. ,by · · 
· · · .:L. · · Theodore· Palermo. 
Ed\.~ard· F.,, Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Di vision of Alcoho_l:tc: 
.... ,;;·. ., . Beverage Control o 

~ ' . . ' '· ' 

' . :SY;:iTHE D IRE:CTOR : 

, · .· ·_ ... , D~f~.naartts'· have ·p1eaa~d nott\Tu:Lt to a ·charge1 a11eg1ng.' ·· 
.. ··_,'·that they spld; served and· deli Wed. al9oholic beve.rage~: t~d· .a 

... ·. m;iribr 8:Dd. pe~mi.tted the co:naumption O .. f S~Ch beve.rages py-_,.·said · 
mirior in and up.on their li.censed premi$es,. in violation or··· 
Rule ·1 of S:tat~ Regulations No., 2·00. · · · 

' . 

. The file herein discloses that at about 9 :45 p.rri"e;. 
·Friday, .. February 17, 1956, ABC agents who were in de·fendan~tsI 
· 11cens.ed premises observed· therein an· apparent minot~ consuming· 
-a glass. or· beer• Shortly. thereafter, the agents s~w the, :same:_··. 
yo:uth approao.h ·the· bar and order for himself. and _two ~.ofupan;ioris 

.. .t.l:'!;~~e._, e;las.ses of beer,, cne of which he .was. cons Urning w.hen. tqe:: ,·· 
·' .. :·:. ag~_nt's· app~o~ched an9 made known their. identi~i~s-. Tl'l~ ~us.pe.c~ 
. -: .teer .minor identified himself. as Michf-e1 -·~~,.·age. ?O, ·.and~- sta~ted" 

_.th.a.t. he had been s·erved a. glass of beer by each· of the two ·.par~ 
tenders· i:O. atteridance, neither.· of .Wh0n1 required proof Of· hi:S 
age· •. · .rJ;h.e partende·r.s .identi.fied themselVE?S ·as_ the ·lic.ensees· 
·herein, and· one of them in a Signe.d SW:brn statement admitted . 
. th.~ vi_o.iation. ' . . ' . 

. ' . . . . . 

·: .. ·D:erend.ants· have no prior adjud1cated record. Howeve_r,, 
when.Theodore·:Palermo, one of the· licensees herein, held the 
liqer1S.e .wi t_h a different· p0rtner, I suspended the . licenf;1e · fo1~ : .. :. 
five days, . effective January 17, . 1955, for a similar· via.la tidh·j 

i. . 

:Re .. :;w·a.pj:$ntl. &~ ?a.lertno ~ Bulletin 1047 '· ·Item_ 5 •. The, usual pexialty_. 
. ·.impose:d _··_ro·r· ·tne. sale of alc,oho1.ic beverages . to· a ·tw.enfy;_yea.r··.,.. , ... · .. 
. ·.:·.o:l:.d m1h9r·;·:t~=: .a. teri~dSJ.y suspension of· the_ .. lfc'erise, ·: Re. Sa.n.ta'·· ... . 

.. ·. _.;,:. : .. ·Lf.id1a.··· Re·s,t·aura.nt, · Inc .• ·, . B\l:ll~tit). io95j t~em 12 9 s ince-tfi-~_. · .:>~·. ::.·. . 
~ppio; s.imiJ.ar, ·v:io la t·:ton. oJ~QuriC~d wit}i.i·n a·.· f;tv~ -year _.per•iod, ... '. , .. .· · 
:'.t~~'J:P:ena~_ty .i"n·· tbi's. cas~--- w.~11.·9e ~-~uhiea:'.~<. :Re.· P,ike.qIQn·:: (A ~Cor:~~J~~· . 
Bµllet+n ·98T;.· Item.:7.. I shal:l~ therefore, .s-.uspen.d. :defendants\· · ··· · 
.11:c~ntfe ,:~o~·..-a ·period o.f _·t;w.~nty days· and ·ri~m.it· ··rive days . for. tr~e : · · 
_·.p'1¢·c;i; en_t;er~:c;i-: he.rein-,. leaving_ a··net ,f,EVus·pension .. · of fifteen day::L~· 

• • • ' ~. • ,. • • • • • ' ' • • • • ~ t- • 

• · .. ·· .· ··• .. ·.. Aco&.rdfngiy, it 1s;; on j;;his ~$rd ~ay qf .JVJa.r:ch, 1956. 

· ..• · ... · . ·~~~·i;;ir~:~~!~~~~:~i~r~~:~!i;t~t9~i.~~~1 ~S~~~tr~?1~de~~;, 
_; ·. ifle:s· 16~, W·~;s·tm,1nster·· Place.~: Lod~--'. b_e·:- art~l:-·t:he .'sa_me. ·is ne·repy i .. , ·., 

. · · -s~~P~Q~ded ·.f9p 9:: pe.~1od_· ·or,·,·.'fi,~t·$·e_h .(.;b$J. 9~ty$j :~s;()mnie.n~ ing· at .. 3 :OO. :' 
_,. a ;m ~ Ap~iI: 2 ,·. 1956 and t~r!h.iD..q~+;'.f.lg_ ~.=:t,,,.:"3 .. ~pq·~;·a..t>·Pl:··~.' A,pril-. ·l 7., 1956 ~ .. 

· · ·" : ··• , ; · ··.· 1· ·· ":· ': r: -.: ~.\..<:,_·' .. .:,:_,:·"::: ~--~': ;.Y'. .::·>·.:_:,,_::.\::: ... ·.:3~>:::::~.~i\/}·'.:'.·\/> .. ·. -~. ···\. · ... · . ".·. :: 
.... :.·. ,•.. . }tILLIAM HOWE .·'DAVrs· •' .. ·., ' . 

_.,".. ·, · . . . .. · ;·.:'. ... · _.~>n;tectqF.· ,_ .. 
~· . . . ~ . 

. : '.·~ ' ..... ~. ' 

'/' .·• 
'~·' ·/ 

~ , ; • f '; 

; •• ·~ • ,!, • ..:.. • ... : , .. 

. . · . .:.;··ri· : ... .. 



BULLETIN ~iio8 

9:.". DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE' DURING PHOHIBITED HOURS,. IN 
- VIOLATION. OF RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS NOo· 38 _; PRIOR 

RECORD - LICENSE SUSPEND:ED FOR 30 DAYS" rn·ss 5 FOR. PLEA·>· 

: ·In the· Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

BERGER COMPANY, INC c ·_ 

· T/a 418 CLUB . - · i 

. 418 Jackson Avenue : 
Jer.se·y Qi ty, _N .,_ J,., ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail donsump-'., ) , 
tion_License C-261, issued by the 
_Municipal Board of Alcoholic · . , ) 

·. Beverage Control of the City ·or ' ~::~::~~=~:: ___________ -____________ ), 

CONCLUSIONS. 
AND .ORDER 

. Berger Company, Inc., Defendant-licensee, by Herbert Ee Schwartz·» 
Secretary-Treasurero 

Pora Po Rothschild, appearing for Division of .Alcoholic Beverage·"·"·: 
control o . 

L I 

I 
.BY THE ,DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleade~ non vult to a charge alleging that .· 
it. sold, during prohibited hoiurs, arlalcoholic beverage in its· . 

.. original container for off-premises conswnption, in violation · 
· of Ru1e 1 of State RegulatiO:ns No,,' 38 CP 

. l 

. - . : i ' 

The file herein disc loses tha.t at 8 :35 a .,mo, Tuesday,, 
·February 28, 1956, an ABC a.gent purchased from Herbert E o 

Schwa.rtz, secretar1y-treasurer ·of defendant corporate-licensee, 
a sealed pint bottle of wine whic:h he took with him off th·e · 
licensed premises II Returning immediately with another agent;·· 
the agents identified themselves and obtained a signed sworn 
s.tatement from Schwartz, admitting the violation!) 

Defendant has a prior adjudicated record" Effectiv'e 
May 16,1955, its license was suspended by me for ten days for 
a similar violation" Re Berget Company 2 Inc .. , Bulletin 1065, 
Item 6., The minimum period of suspension for a violation as 
charged herein is fifteen days.. Qe _ Z~~.lr, Bulletin 1031, Item 
60 However, since the prior similar violation occurred within 
a five-year period, the penalty herein wj_ll be doubled, Re 819 

· .Q_l~bz Inc>,, Bulletin 1094, Item 9, \making a total suspension ·of 
.thirty ~ays~ Five days will be remitted for the plea etitered 
herein, leaving~ net suspensibn of twenty-five dayse 

Accordingly 3 it is, on this 28th da~l of March, 1956, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-2tf)l, , 
·j.ssued by the Municipal Board of' Alcoholic Beverage Control of' 
the City of Jersey City to Berger Company, Inc .. , t/a 418 Club, 
418 Jack.son Avenue~ ·Jersey City, be and the same is hereby ·sus-· 
pended for a period of twen-ty-five (25) days, commencing- at 2 ;00 
Elem. ·April 9, 1956, and terminating at 2:00 aem6 I~y 4.:, 1956~ .-

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director e. 
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DISCil.:;LINAHY PHOGEEDINGS - OHDE.H REIMPOSING SUSPENSION AFTER 
J\P~FIHM.A/J.1ION BY SUPEHIOH COURrp, APPELLf\rJ:'E DIVISIOl'fo 

In the Matter of Discipl:tnary 
Proceedings ag&inst 

OLlVEHI'S, A GORP., 
Roixt.e 1_¥46 & K1mi_f2 A venue 

(;Formerly 6) · 
.. , Lodi.,. . N .. J" .. , 

Na-Ider of' Plenary Retail Consump­
t,ion License C-1, issued by the 

· Mayo-r and Council of· the Borough 
Q:f' Lodi. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

~----------------------~-------~---) 

BY. THE DTREGTOR ! 

0 RD E R 

· On Sept.ember 29.7 -.1955_, thE~ defend.ant's license was s\1s­
pended for a period of 25 da:ys.. See Bulletin 1084, Item. 7 <) 

tfp.on appeal to the .SuperiC:>r; Gov.rt:? Appe1la te Di visiori, ari orde.r· 
:was entered by the Court staying the .suspenslon pend1ng the 

· o.ut.c.ome .to:.f· the appeal.. ~r dee is ton dated March 1, 1956, the 
suspension was af1f11rmed and~ thuG, the penalty may now be 
r.e:impos.e-d ... 

·Ac.cordingly,' it is, on:th1s 26th da.y of Me.rch, 1956, 

ORDERED that the suspe.nsion of twenty-five (25) da~,rs, 
nere·toSore imposed upon Ple.ns.ry Hetail Constunption License C-1, 

. :ts.B'ued by the Mayor a.nd Council of the Borough of. Lodi to 
Oliver1.r·s, JiA Corp.,, Route lfl.~6 & K:lmig Avenue (Formerly 6), 

.. Lod:ij be and the same is hereby reimposed, cornrnenc lng at 3 :00 
·a tltm.: April 2, 1956, and termin8.t:l.ng i~t 3 : 00 a .,m .. Apr'll. ~7, 1956 '°. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
D:trec tor ... 

Jt!.e .. STATE. LICENSES - NEW APPLICATIONS .FILED .. 

Pap ·A t.lantic. Steamship Corp .. , 265 Broadway, Jersey City, N" J,. 
·Application· filed April 11, 1956 for Transportation License~ 

· JTersey Warehouse Corporation 
· :t.5.0 Bay St (t & 161-167 First St~, Jersey G1ty, N .. J .. 

·' Application filed April 16, 1956 f'or place-to-place transfer of· 
· ·. · Transportation License 11 -88 to 841 Cllnton Ave o» ,. Kenilworth, N oJ ~ 

~ ·Jerrse~r Warehouse Corqo:i?ation 

•• 

· 150·Ba.y S.t .. _ & 161-167 First St .. , Jersey City, N., J .. 
· ··Application filed A].:1r:ll 16, 1956 for place --to-1)lace transfer of ·' 

·Public: Warehouse License X-24 to 841. Clinton .l~.ve "'; Kenilworth,, N\,J 0 . 

Lau.is; F ;_. N.euv.re_ile·r Brewing Corp.,} t/a LouiE) F .. Neuweiler is Sons 
40l:N •. Front St .. _J Allentown,, Pennsylvania,. r • . . 

Application filed April 16, 1956 for ttansfer of Limited Whole­
sale License WL-7 from Phillip F 0 Neuweiler, Exe cut.or. and- T1"'ustee 

_of'· the Es.ta.te of Charles F1 .. Neuweiler and Phill.ip F" Neuweiler, t/a · 
!Duis F., Neuweiler 1s Sons, 401-L~53. No .. Pront Sta, Allentown,· Pa·., 

.Anthony Esposito·' t/a Longwood Valley Distributor1 s 
LongWood Valley Road, Jefferson Tovmship, N., J d> 

Ap:p,Ltca.tlon filed April 19-, 1956 for transfer of State· Beverage 
Dis·tributor 1 s License SBD-113- from Peter Scheid and Robert F .. 
Scheid,. t/a Scheid Beverage Co", Longwood Valley Road, Jefferson 
Townahip, N.o, Jc 

~ ,It . . 
'--~1·' 1r·\A._7 \\ . · P'l . ;ij l . )'·~ .. /'fl ,(.;~ ' 

~ J®trUY SWte !Ji:llmi)' \/1/u~:-~·-~~:J~ ~-i;·\ 
· Dtrector., l 


